Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	U.S. Patent and Trademark Unice 1	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY		
Tap settings □ □ □ ▼	Y	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
XML-GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	Name: Xenos Group Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 95 Mural Street	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Suite 201	
Other		
	City: Richmond Hill State: ON Zip: L48 3G2	
November 18, 2003	Oity	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli-	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,418,400	

Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}\)	
Name	Enclosed	
internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number	
Street Address:	·	
World Exchange Plaza	501593	
Afolid Excitation Liese		
City: OttawaState: ON Zip: K1P 1J9		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	Attorney Docket No. PAT 2108-2	
	The second section of the section of th	
	0 0 656	
Curtis B. Behmann, Reg. No. 52, 523	September 9, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents. 4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to-Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 P-09-04 14:34

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

We, the undersigned XML-GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., whose full post office address is c/o Clifford L. Neuman, Esq., 1507 Pine Street, Boulder, Colorado 80302 (the "Assignor"), in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby, transfer, sell and assign to Xenos Group Inc. (the "Assignee") and its successors and assigns, whose full post office address is Suite 201, 95 Mural Street, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4B 3G2, our entire right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada and worldwide, in and to the inventions, now the subject of the U.S. Patents listed in Schedule "A" hereto, any continuations or continuations-inpart or divisional applications thereof, any and all reissues or extensions thereof, and the Letters Patent that may or shall issue therefrom and all rights under the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee or the Assignee's successors or assigns as fully and completely as by the Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor authorizes Assignee, Assignee's successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate to apply for Letters Patent in connection herewith in its own name if desired, and additionally, to claim the filing date of said U.S. application or otherwise to take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

And we, on behalf of ourselves and our successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent in the United States of America, Canada and worldwide for said inventions and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors assigns or legal representatives, and in enforcing any applications or Letters Patent.

> **PATENT** REEL: 015116 FRAME: 0132

18 TY Part

EXECUTED at Vancouver, in the Province of British Columbia, Canada, this #7th day of November, 2003.

XML-GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name: Peter Shandro

Title: Chairman of the Board, Director

PATENT REEL: 015116 FRAME: 0133

Schedule "A"

Title of Invention	U.S. Patent Serial/Registration No.
Representation and Processing of EDI Mapping Templates	6,418,400
Template Mapping System for Data Translation	5,909,570

C:\DOCUME~1\jhanniba\LOCALS~1\Temp\MetaSave\Xenosassignment of u.s. pateuts.DOC

PATENT REEL: 015116 FRAME: 0134